Community Funding 2024

Projects funded

Association of Community
Organizations for Reform Now,
Canada

Banff Avenue Community
House

Boys and Girls Club of Ottawa

Care Centre Ottawa

Child & Youth Friendly Ottawa

Emily Murphy Non-Profit

Housing Corporation

Family Services Ottawa a la

famille Ottawa

Minwaashin Lodge Indigenous

Women's Support Centre

Nutrition Blocs

Prezdential

Rideau-Rockcliffe Community
Resource Centre

ACORN’s Financial
Benefits Centre:
Expansion Pilot

Program Evaluation

Modernizing BGCO's Data
Collection and
Management System
Care Cafe Kitchen
Upgrade

Francophone Futures:
Youth Ottawa’s
Engagement Expansion

Healthy Hampers

Streamlining Client Care:
A Modernized Workflow
Initiative

Honouring Water Holders
and Life Givers: Capacity
Building for Indigenous
Mobile Street Outreach
Building Organizational
Capacity & Resilience for
Scaling Impact

Systems Building Project

Digital Changemakers in
Priority Neighborhoods

((Ottawa
[ resnesemmeme T e

One year

One year

One year

One year

One year

One year

One year

One year

One year

Three
years

One year

$20,000

$27,036

$75,000

$12,250

$75,000

$14,000

$74,466

$75,000

$75,000

$70,000

$75,000



United for Literacy

African, Caribbean & Black
Wellness Resource Centre
Big Brothers Big Sisters of
Ottawa

Britannia Woods Community
House

Centre de ressources de la
Basse-Ville d’Ottawa

Centre d'éducation financiere
EBO (Entraide Budgétaire
Ottawa)

Foster Farm Community House

John Howard Society of Ottawa

Let's Talk Science

Michele Heights Community
House

Morrison Gardens Community
House

Operation Come Home

Pinecrest Terrace Community
House

Rideau-Rockcliffe Community
Resource Centre

Somali Centre for Family

Services

United for Literacy -
Ottawa Community
Coordinator

Empowering You:
Financial Literacy Program

Big Steps to Success

Family Capacity Advocate

Haltes-accueil pour les
jeunes

Onsite budget counsellor
for vulnerable youths

Youth & Family Support
Worker
SkillsUp

Jeunes Noirs en STIM

Youth & Family Support
Worker

Youth & Family Support
Worker

Weekend Drop-In
Resource Centre Support
in Centretown

Youth & Family Support
Worker

Carson Community House
- Community Family
Support

Wanaag Project

One year

Three
years

One year

Three
years
Three
years
Three
years

Three
years
One year
Three
years
Three
years
Three
years
Three
years

Three
years
Three
years

Three
years

$45,500

$73,800

$75,000

$75,000

$75,000

$75,000

$30,000

$70,000
$10,000

$30,000

$30,000

$71,001

$30,000

$75,000

$74,952



Up With Women Up With Women- Ottawa Three $75,000
Youth Program years

Winthrop Court Community Youth & Family Support Three $30,000

House Worker years

Total 2024 Projects Funded $1,538,005
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