

Community Funding 2024

Projects funded

Organization name	Initiative name	Term	Approved amount
Association of Community	ACORN's Financial	One year	\$20,000
Organizations for Reform Now,	Benefits Centre:		
Canada	Expansion Pilot		
Banff Avenue Community House	Program Evaluation	One year	\$27,036
Boys and Girls Club of Ottawa	Modernizing BGCO's Data Collection and Management System	One year	\$75,000
Care Centre Ottawa	Care Cafe Kitchen Upgrade	One year	\$12,250
Child & Youth Friendly Ottawa	Francophone Futures: Youth Ottawa's Engagement Expansion	One year	\$75,000
Emily Murphy Non-Profit Housing Corporation	Healthy Hampers	One year	\$14,000
Family Services Ottawa a la famille Ottawa	Streamlining Client Care: A Modernized Workflow Initiative	One year	\$74,466
Minwaashin Lodge Indigenous Women's Support Centre	Honouring Water Holders and Life Givers: Capacity Building for Indigenous Mobile Street Outreach	One year	\$75,000
Nutrition Blocs	Building Organizational Capacity & Resilience for Scaling Impact	One year	\$75,000
Prezdential	Systems Building Project	Three years	\$70,000
Rideau-Rockcliffe Community Resource Centre	Digital Changemakers in Priority Neighborhoods	One year	\$75,000

Organization name	Initiative name	Term	Approved amount
United for Literacy	United for Literacy - Ottawa Community Coordinator	One year	\$45,500
African, Caribbean & Black	Empowering You:	Three	\$73,800
Wellness Resource Centre	Financial Literacy Program	years	
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Ottawa	Big Steps to Success	One year	\$75,000
Britannia Woods Community House	Family Capacity Advocate	Three years	\$75,000
Centre de ressources de la Basse-Ville d'Ottawa	Haltes-accueil pour les jeunes	Three years	\$75,000
Centre d'éducation financière EBO (Entraide Budgétaire Ottawa)	Onsite budget counsellor for vulnerable youths	Three years	\$75,000
Foster Farm Community House	Youth & Family Support Worker	Three years	\$30,000
John Howard Society of Ottawa	SkillsUp	One year	\$70,000
Let's Talk Science	Jeunes Noirs en STIM	Three years	\$10,000
Michele Heights Community House	Youth & Family Support Worker	Three years	\$30,000
Morrison Gardens Community House	Youth & Family Support Worker	Three years	\$30,000
Operation Come Home	Weekend Drop-In Resource Centre Support in Centretown	Three years	\$71,001
Pinecrest Terrace Community House	Youth & Family Support Worker	Three years	\$30,000
Rideau-Rockcliffe Community Resource Centre	Carson Community House - Community Family Support	Three years	\$75,000
Somali Centre for Family Services	Wanaag Project	Three years	\$74,952

Organization name	Initiative name	Term	Approved amount
Up With Women	Up With Women- Ottawa	Three	\$75,000
	Youth Program	years	
Winthrop Court Community	Youth & Family Support	Three	\$30,000
House	Worker	years	
Total 2024 Projects Funded	'	,	\$1,538,005